

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15826/2025

Calibre Chemicals Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

Icici Bank

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Adhiraj Singh Rajawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Munender Singh Fauzdar for Ms. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy.G.C. Mr. Vikram Singh for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

26/11/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the reply has been filed today itself and copy of the same has already been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner also.

Office to check and tag the same.

List the matter on 10.12.2025.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J