

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15826/2025

Calibre Chemicals Industries

-----Petitioner

Versus

ICICI Bank

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Adhiraj Singh Rajawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

09/01/2026

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the response of the respondent No.2 is still awaited.

Let name of Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Dy.GC be reflected in the cause list as counsel for respondent No.2.

List after two weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J